

Team QIK Racing's
BANDIT SPRINT
Assembly Instructions

1. Attach EXHAUST HEADERS to each SIDE PANEL using 2 screws each
 - a. 1 screw (M3 x 6mm) into the barrel of the EXHAUST HEADER
 - b. 1 screw (M3 x 4mm) into the small front down-pipe of the EXHAUST HEADER
2. Attach NERF BARS to each SIDE PANEL using 2 screws each (M2x6mm)
3. Attach SCOOP to HOOD using 4 screws (M2.5 x 4mm)
4. Attach CROSS BARS to join the SIDE PANELS using 14 screws (M3 x 14mm)
 - a. Lower Front = single T-Bar with 3 holes (2 screws)
 - b. Lower Middle = double T-Bar with 6 holes (4 screws)
 - c. Lower Rear = Round Bar with no holes (2 screws)
 - d. Upper Middle (top of net) = Round Bar with 2 holes wide spacing (2 screws)
 - e. Upper Rear = Round bar with no holes (2 screws)
 - f. Far Rear = Round Bar with 2 holes narrow spacing (2 screws)
5. Attach assembled CAGE to HOOD using 4 screws (M3 x 6mm)
6. Attach Rear BODY MOUNT to Far Rear Cross Bar using 2 screws (M3 x 14mm)
7. Attach COVER by
 - a. sliding the front lip between HOOD and Cross Bar
 - b. faster rear of COVER with 1 screw (M3 x 6mm)
8. Attach NET using 2 screws (M3 x 6mm)
9. Attach TANK to rear shock tower using 2 screws (M3 x 6mm)
10. Assembly is complete

CONTENTS & PRICING: *(Complete Kit for \$125)*

(\$25) Left Side Panel

(\$25) Right Side Panel

(\$20) Hood

(\$10) Scoop

(\$10) Cover

(\$20) Cross Bar Set

- Single T-Bar
- Double T-Bar
- Round Bar no holes (x2)
- Round Bar 2 holes narrow spacing
- Round Bar 2 holes wide spacing
- Rear Body Mount

(\$15) Nerf Bar (x2)

(\$25) Exhaust Header (x2)

(\$15) Tank

(\$10) Screw Set... M3x14mm (16), M3x6mm (13), M3x4mm (2), M2.5x4mm (4)